Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 4**

## AMENDMENTS OF PART III OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE ACT 1982

- 1 (1) In section 11 (establishment of Audit Commission), in subsection (1) after the words "Local Authorities" there shall be inserted "and the National Health Service".
  - (2) In subsection (2) of that section,—
    - (a) for the word "thirteen" there shall be substituted "fifteen";
    - (b) for the word "seventeen" there shall be substituted "twenty"; and
    - (c) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall be substituted the words "such organisations and other bodies as appear to him to be appropriate".